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Strong Women - Strong Economies:
Unlocking the Potential of Women’s Entrepreneurship in Africa
Monday, 21 June 2021, 4.00 - 5.30pm CEST

Event Program

4.00pm

4.05pm

4.10pm

4.25pm

5.15pm

5.20pm

Welcome & Introduction by the Moderator
Sannssi Cissé
Head of Collaboration, GreenTec Capital Africa Foundation

Opening Remarks & Input on Committing to Gender Equality in the Economy
and the Generation Equality Forum

H.E. Anne-Marie Descotes

Ambassador of the French Republic to Germany

Discussion on Women’s Economic Empowerment

Katherine Hay

Deputy Director Gender Equality at the Bill & Melinda Gates Foundation
H.E. Anne-Marie Descotes

Ambassador of the French Republic to Germany

Entrepreneurs’ Circle & Q&A

Pauline Koelbl

Founder and CEO of AfriProspect GmbH and ShEquity Ltd

Angela Odour Lungati

Executive Director of Ushahidi

Sherifah Tumusiime

Founder & CEO of Zimba Women, Mandela-Washington Fellow and Recipient
of the Commonwealth Youth Award 2018

Summary & Outlook

Dr Ingrid Hamm
Co-Founder & CEO of Global Perspectives Initiative

End of the Event



